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update 19.01.2016 | Forschungszentrum Jülich | Elena Abrosimova, e.abrosimova@fz-juelich.de, +492461614372

PIK International Science Advisory Structure, CREMLIN WP4 Neutron / Neutron Science Advisory Committee, NSAC

Name Organization email
CREMLIN|WP4 Neutron|NSAC 

relation
1. Sub-Committees 2. Sub-Committees

CREMLIN Kick-Of 

|1.CB CREMLIN| 06-

08.10.15 Moscow

2. NSAC|25-27.11.15 

Peterhof | postponed 

to 2016

2.IRI|22.03.16 

Moscow

1. Sebastian M. Schmidt, Head FZJ, Jülich s.schmidt@fz-juelich.de WP4 beneficiary|CREMLIN CB absent

2. Viktor Aksenov, Scientific Director PNPI NRC KI, Gatchina dir@pnpi.spb.ru WP4 beneficiary absent

3. Sergei Grigoriev, Scientific Secretary PNPI NRC KI, Gatchina grigor@lns.pnpi.spb.ru WP4 beneficiary|CREMLIN CB present

4. Dieter Richter, Soft Matter|SANS| 

High Resolutioin
FZJ, Jülich d.richter@fz-juelich.de WP4 beneficiary n/a

5. Winfried Petry, Condensed Matter TUM, Munich winfried.petry@frm2.tum.de WP4 beneficiary|CREMLIN CB present

6. Andrew Harrison, Diffraction Diamond Light Source andrew.harrison@diamond.ac.uk invited expert|UK n/a

7. Jim Yeck, Accelerators ESS, Lund jim.yeck@esss.se WP4 beneficiary n/a

8. Helmut Zabel, 

Reflectometry|Nanosystems
University of Bochum hartmut.zabel@rub.de invited expert|GER n/a WP4 FZJ reimburse

9. Anatoly Balagurov, 

Crystallography|Diffraction
JINR Dubna bala@nf.jinr.ru

WP4 associated partner|non-

funded|RUS
n/a

10. Olwyn Byron, Biology University of Glasgow olwyn.byron@glasgow.ac.uk invited expert|UK n/a

11. Andreas Schreyer, Material Sciences HZG, Geesthacht andreas.schreyer@hzg.de WP4 beneficiary| CREMLIN CB present

12. Valery Nesvizhevsky, Fundamental 

Sciences
ILL, Grenoble nesvizhevsky@ill.eu WP4 beneficiary|Chair SC-FPh n/a

13. Yaroslav Shtrombakh, Atomic Energy 

Materials|Radiaiton
NRC KI, Moscow nrcki@nrcki.ru

invited expert|RUS|CREMLIN 

partner
n/a

14. Helmut Schober, Hard Matter| 

Inelastic Scattering
ILL, Grenoble schober@ill.eu WP4 beneficiary|CREMLIN CB present

15. Mikhail Rychev, Science Strategy NRC KI, Moscow mikhail.rychev@xfel.eu
invited expert|RUS|CREMLIN 

partner
present

1. Alexander Kurbakov, Chair PNPI NRC KI, Gatchina kurbakov@pnpi.spb.ru WP4 beneficiary present

2. Anatoly Balagurov JINR, Dubna bala@nf.jinr.ru
WP4 associated partner|non-

funded
present

3. Vyacheslav Em NRC KI, Moscow vtem9@mail.ru
invited expert|RUS|CREMLIN

partner
present present

4. Peter Staron HZG, Geesthacht peter.staron@hzg.de WP4 beneficiary absent present

5. Werner Schweika FZJ, Jülich w.schweika@fz-juelich.de WP4 beneficiary present

6. Martin Meven RWTH Aachen martin.meven@frm2.tum.de invited expert|GE present

7. Arsene Goukassov CEA-LLB, Saclay arsen.goukassov@cea.fr invited expert|FR present

1. Karin Schmalzl, Chair FZJ, Jülich k.schmalzl@fz-juelich.de; WP4 beneficiary present WP4 FZJ reimburse

2. Evgeny Klementjev 
NPI, Troitsk; Immanuel Kant Baltic

Federal University, Kaliningrad
clement@inr.ru invited expert, RUS present

3. Jörg Voigt FZJ, Jülich j.voigt@fz-juelich.de WP4 beneficiary present

4. Pavel Alekseev NRC KI, Moscow pavel_alekseev-r@mail.ru
invited expert|RUS|CREMLIN

partner
present

5. Jiri Kulda ILL, Grenoble kulda@ill.eu WP4 beneficiary present

0. NSAC Board | responsible PNPI NRC KI |contact Sabine Dues, s.dues@fz-juelich.de

 1. Diffraction, SC-D | responsible CREMLIN WP4 beneficiary PNPI NRC KI | contact: Anastacia Zaitseva,   zaytseva@lns.pnpi.spb.ru                                                                               24.6.15 | Gatchi

2. Spectroscopy, SC-S | responsible CREMLIN WP4 beneficiary FZJ |contact: Elena Abrosimova, e.abrosimova@fz-juelich.de                                                                                      17.6.15 / Gatchina



6. Michael Monkenbusch FZJ, Jülich m.monkenbusch@fz-juelich.de WP4 beneficiary present

7. Margarita Russina HZB, Berlin margarita.russina@helmholtz-berlin.de invited expert| GER present

8. Victoria Garcia Sakai ISIS, Didcot, Oxfordshire (also ILL SAC) victoria.garcia-sakai@stfc.ac.uk invited expert |ENG present

1. Alexander Ioffe, Chair FZJ, Jülich a.ioffe@fz-juelich.de
WP4 beneficiary|WP4 Leader|

CREMLIN CB & PMB
present present

2. Evgeny Moskvin PNPI NRC KI, Gatchina emoskvin@lns.pnpi.spb.ru WP4 beneficiary present

3. Mikhail Avdeev JINR, Dubna avd@nf.jinr.ru
WP4 assosiated partner /non-

funded
present

4. Boris Toperverg PNPI NRC KI, Gatchina Boris.Toperverg@ruhr-uni-bochum.de WP4 beneficiary present

5. Ali Ezzeldin Metwalli TUM, Münich ezz.metwalli@ph.tum.de WP4 beneficiary present

6. Stefan Mattauch FZJ, Jülich s.mattauch@fz-juelich.de WP4 beneficiary present

7. Dieter Lott HZG, Geesthacht Dieter.lott@hzg.de WP4 beneficiary absent

23-24.9.15 /Gatchina

1. Valery Nesvizhevsky, Chair ILL, Grenoble nesvizhevsky@ill.eu WP4 beneficiary/ NSAC Board present

2. Vladimir Voronin PNPI NRC KI, Gatchina vvv@pnpi.spb.ru WP4 beneficiary present

3. Walter Furman JINR, Dubna furman@dubna.ru; furman@nf.jinr.ru WP4 assosiated partner|non-finded present

4. Egor Lychagin JINR, Dubna lychag@nf.jinr.ru
WP4 associated partner|non-

funded
present

5. Hartmut Abele 
TU Wien, Head Group Neutron- and

Quantum physics 
hartmut.abele@tuwien.ac.at invited expert|AU absent

6. Stefan Baessler UVAUniversity of Virginia / Oak Ridge sfb5d@Virginia.EDU invited expert|USA present

7. Oliver Zimmer ILL, Grenoble zimmer@ill.fr; oliver.zimmer@ph.tum.de WP4 beneficiary present

8. Michael Jentschel ILL, Grenoble jentschel@ill.fr WP4 beneficiary present

6-7.7.15 /Lund

1. Ferenc Mezei, Chair ESS, Lund ferenc.mezei@esss.se WP4 beneficiary|CREMLIN CB present present

2. Alexey Bulkin PNPI NRC KI, Gatchina apbulkine@pnpi.spb.ru WP4 beneficiary present

3. Victor Mitukhlyaev PNPI NRC KI, Gatchina vicmit@pnpi.spb.ru WP4 beneficiary present

4. Sergey Kulikov JINR, Dubna ksa@nf.jinr.ru
WP4 assosiated partner / non-

funded
absent

5. Peter Link TUM, Munchen peter.link@tum.de WP4 beneficiary present

6. Ulrich Rücker FZJ, Julich u.ruecker@fz-juelich.de WP4 beneficiary absent

7. Alexey Muzychka
JINR, Dubna

muz@nf.jinr.ru
WP4 assosiated partner / non-

finded
absent

8. Kim Lefmann 
Nils Bohr Institute, Uni Copenhagen

&ESS, Lund
lefmann@fys.ku.dk WP4 beneficiary present

9. Tamas Grosz Budapest Neutron Centre grt@hnftec.hu invited expert /HU present

10. Konstantin Batkov ESS, Lund konstantin.batkov@ess.se WP4 beneficiary absent

14-16.9.15 /Gatchina

1. Sergey Kulikov, Chair JINR, Dubna ksa@nf.jinr.ru
WP4 assosiated partner / non-

funded
present

2. Sergey Kosjanenko PNPI NRC KI, Gatchina sergey.vosk@gmail.com WP4 beneficiary present

3. Dmitry Iljin PNPI NRC KI, Gatchina digatchi@list.ru WP4 beneficiary present

4. Günter Kemmerling FZJ, Julich g.kemmerling@fz-juelich.de WP4 beneficiary present

5. Gregor Nowak HZG, Geesthacht gregor.nowak@hzg.de WP4 beneficiary present

6. Irina Stefanescu ESS, Lund Irina.Stefanescu@esss.se WP4 beneficiary present

7. Richard Hall-Wilton ESS, Lund   richard.hall-wilton@esss.se    WP4 beneficiary present

8. Bruno Guerard ILL, Grenoble  guerard@ill.fr WP4 beneficiary absent

3. Large Scale Structures, SC-LSS |responsible CREMLIN WP4 beneficiary FZJ |contact: Elena Abrosimova, e.abrosimova@fz-juelich.de                                                         29-30.6.15 | Gatchina

4. Fundamental Physics, SC-FPh | responsible CREMLIN WP4 beneficiary ILL| contact: Miriam Forster, forster@ill.fr

5. Neutron Optics & Moderator, SC-O&M | responsible CREMLIN WP4 beneficiary ESS | contact: Arno Hiess, arno.hiess@esss.se

6. Detectors and Monitors, SC-D&M | responsible CREMLIN WP4 beneficiary PNPI NRC KI | contact: Anastacia Zaitseva,   zaytseva@lns.pnpi.spb.ru          



1. Jean-François Perrin, Chair ILL, Grenoble perrin@ill.fr WP4 beneficiary

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

….

          Management

1. Elena Abrosimova WP 4 beneficiary present WP4 FZJ reimburse

2. Anastacia Zaitseva WP 4 beneficiary present

3. Sabine Dues WP 4 beneficiary

5. Oxana Muzyko WP 4 beneficiary

7. Data Management, SC-DM  | responsible CREMLIN WP4 beneficiary ILL | contact: Miriam Forster, forster@ill.fr


